...

RESOLUTION NO. 14-93

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, ESTABLISHING PRECINCTS AND THE LOCATION OF POLLING PLACES FOR THE ANNUAL CITY ELECTION; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, has called the annual general election to be held May 1, 1993, for the purpose of electing a Mayor and Councilmembers for Places 1, 2 and 6:

. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City election precincts for this election shall consist of the territory located within the corporate limits of the City bearing the following numbers, and the polling places at said election shall be as follows, to wit:

POLLING PLACES	ELECTION PRECINCTS
Mesquite High School 300 East Davis	2255, 2268, 2269, 2281, 2289 and 2302
Gallowey Elementary School 2329 Candleberry	2267, 2323 and 2328
Wilkinson Middle School 2100 Crest Park Street	2248, 2249, 2288, 2357 and 2358
Tosch Elementary School 2424 Larchmont Drive	2247, 2258, 2259, 2322, 2325, 2359, and 3408
Florence Park Community Center 2501 Whitson Way	2234, 2235, 2282 and 2295
Scott Dunford Community Center 1015 Green Canyon	2284, 2294, 2303, 2316, 2326 and 2329
George W. Truett Elementary School 1811 Gross Road, Dalias	2300
Skyline High School 7777 Forney Road, Dallas	3410
Church of the Resurrection 11540 Ferguson, Dallas	2314

1200

